property including improvements thereon, described in and
covered by TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 057-
2022061590 of the Registry of Deeds for Province of Cavite,
in order to satisfy the outstanding loan obligation of the
Mortgagors in the amount of ONE MILLION SEVENTY THREE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY FOUR PESOS & 53/
100 (P1,073,894.53), inclusive of interest, penalties and other
charges, as of October 28, 2024. the undersigned Clerk of
Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court of Cavite
thru his deputy, Leonelle E. Mendoza, will sell at public auction
on February 19, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or

[...]

CERILLO, with postal address at Blk. 8, Lot 38 Aldiano
St., Alta Tierra Homes, GMA, Cavite; Lot 19 Blk. 9, Tierra
Vista Ayana, Barangay Langkaan I, Dasmariñas City,
Cavite and for the satisfaction of the mortgaged debt
which as of 19 November 2024 amounts to SEVEN
HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
EIGHTEEN PESOS & 23/100 (Php737,918.23), exclusive
of legal fees and expenses incidental to this foreclosure
and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public
auction on February 14, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the
morning or soon thereafter in the Court Room of Branch
90, Regional Trial Court, Ground Floor, Dasmariñas

[...]

mortgagor, ROY F. FAA with postal addresses at Lot 17 Blk.
30, San Marino Central, Brgy. Salawag, Dasmariñas City,
Cavite and 156 Diamond Bldg., Libertad, Pasay City and for
the satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of OCTOBER
31, 2024 amounts to ONE MILLION EIGHTY NINE
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY NINE PESOS & 56/
100 (Php1,089,729.56), exclusive of all legal fees and
expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the
undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on February
13, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon
thereafter in the Ground Floor Lobby of Dasmariñas Community